

Santa Claws Bottle		
SAP Code:	2048-BI2500	
ABV (%)	4.3	
Package Type	500ml Bottle	
Pack Format	3x4	
Containers per pack	12	
Organic	NO	
Gluten Free	YES	
Allergens (*Product is Gluten Free)	BARLEY	
Vegan	YES	
Vegetarian	YES	
Ingredients:	Water, Malted Barley (Gluten), Hops, Yeast	
Sterile Filtration	YES	
BBE	12 Months	
Batch Code Format	YYJJJ-TXX	
Case Barcode	1.50603E+13	
Primary Packaging Materials Information		
Package Type	500ml Bottle	
Package Material	Glass	
Package Weight (Empty)	290	
Closure Type	Black Crown Cap	
Closure Material	Tin	
Closure Weight (g)	2	
Total Empty Container Weight (g)	292	
Container Height (mm)	Container Ø (mm)	These have a variable tolerance - More so on glass
224.8	72.3	
Label Type	F B & N	
Individual Product Barcode	5.06029E+12	
Secondary packaging Materials Information		
Tray Type	12 x 500ml Bottle Tray Plain	
Tray Weight (g)	45	
Tray Internal Dimensions		
Flap (mm)	Width (mm)	Length (mm)

42	220	294
Shrink Wrap Width & Type		430mm Fully Perforated
Shrink Wrap Weight (g)		18.2
Shrink Wrap Material		Polyethylene (PE) 30% PCW
FEC Box Type		N/A
FEC Box Weight		N/A
Batch Label Material		Paper
Batch Label Weight		0.8
Batch Label Dimensions		64 x 99mm
Tertiary materials Information (transit materials)		
Pallet Type		UK CHEP
Pallet Dimensions (mm)		1200 x 1000
Empty Pallet Weight (kg)		28
Pallet Wrap Weight (g)		317.8
Pallet Wrap Material		LLDPE, C8 Grade
Filled Primary Packaging Materials Information		
Package Weight Full (g)		790
filled Secondary packaging Materials Information		
Full Case Weight (Kg)		9.54
Case Height (mm)	Case Width (mm)	Case Length (mm)
227	220	300
Filled FEC Box Weight (Kg)		N/A
FEC Box Height (mm)	FEC Box Width (mm)	FEC Box Depth (mm)
N/A	N/A	N/A
Filled Tertiary materials Information (transit materials)		
Cases/Pallet		96
Pallet Config (Layers x Cases/layer)		6 x 16
Full Pallet Weight (kg)		944.224
Pallet Config Diagram (Go to Tab)		Tab "16 500ml UK"